2024-10-02  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH | Adolf-Grimme-Allee 8 | 50829 KÖLN 1/2
V 0.47 ZH  Tel. +49 221 768 06 1200 | +49 221 768 06 4200 | Email: sales.dehm@r-stahl.com | r-stahl.com
移动解决方案和设备
条形码扫描仪
IS-TH1MR.1 Trigger Handle Set 订货号 317620
技术数据
• Reliable data capture and processing of 1D or 2D barcodes
• also for large distances up to 18 metres
• direct data transfer via ISM interface
• power supply via connected device, thus no battery required
• direct interface connection with device, no Bluetooth® re-
quired
The mobile multifunctional set consisting of a Trigger Handle (hand- held barcode scanner) and
the IS530.x industrial smartphone is a flexible duo for reliable data capture in hazardous areas.
The HID- active, ready- to- use high- performance scanner captures any 1D or 2D barcodes at close
range of up to 6 metres or distances up to 18 metres via the reliable Zebra OEM imager scan
engines.   The data is further processed directly via the IS530.x smartphone connected via the ISM
interface.
<STEPREF A="AT_TitleWeb-
shop" O="PV_2700892"
防爆
防爆版本 有
应用范围（区域） 1, 2, 21, 22
使用范围 (Division) Class I, Division 1
Class II, Division 1
Class III
适用范围 欧盟 (CE / ATEX)
全球 (IECEx)
美国 (NEC)
加拿大 (CEC)
巴西 (INMETRO)
日本 (JNIOSH)
南非 (SANS)
IECEx 认证 EPS 20.0075X
ATEX 认证 EPS 20 ATEX 1 203 X
NEC 认证 70220251
CEC 认证 70220251
INMETRO 认证 BRA 22.GE0005X
JNIOSH 认证 CML 21JPN2820X
SANS 认证 MTEx-S/22.0367 X
IECEx 气体防爆 Ex ib op is IIC T4 Gb
IECEx 粉尘防爆 Ex ib op is IIIC T135°C Db
ATEX 气体防爆 E II 2G Ex ib op is IIC T4 Gb
ATEX 粉尘防爆 E II 2D Ex ib op is IIIC T135°C Db
NEC 气体防爆 Class I, Div 1, Groups A, B, C, D, T4
NEC 粉尘防爆 Class II, Div 1, Groups E, F, G, T135°C
Class III, Div 1
CEC 气体防爆 Class I, Div 1, Groups A, B, C, D, T4
317620
317620
2024-10-02  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH | Adolf-Grimme-Allee 8 | 50829 KÖLN 2/2
V 0.47 ZH  Tel. +49 221 768 06 1200 | +49 221 768 06 4200 | Email: sales.dehm@r-stahl.com | r-stahl.com
移动解决方案和设备
条形码扫描仪
IS-TH1MR.1 Trigger Handle Set 订货号 317620
保留更改技术数据、尺寸、重量、结构和交付方式的权利。图片不具有法律约束力。
环境条件
环境温度 -20 – 60
机械数据
箱体防护等级 (IP) 正面 IP68
箱体防护等级 (IP) 背面 IP68
壳体 材料 塑料
宽度 90 mm
高度 202 mm
深度 125 mm
重量 1 kg
重量 2.2 lb
防爆
CEC 粉尘防爆 Class II, Div 1, Groups E, F, G, T135°C
Class III, Div 1
INMETRO 气体防爆 Ex ib op is IIC T4 Gb
INMETRO 粉尘防爆 Ex ib op is IIIC T135°C Db
JNIOSH 气体防爆 Ex ib op is IIC T4 Gb
JNIOSH 粉尘防爆 Ex ib op is IIIC T135°C Db
SANS 气体防爆 Ex ib op is IIC T4 Gb
SANS 粉尘防爆 Ex ib op is IIIC T135°C Db